
No. 18A769 

lfn tbt ~upttmt Qtourt of tbt Wnittb ~tatt~ 

IN RE LEE CHATFIELD, ET AL., PETITIONERS 

RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR A STAY 
PENDING DISPOSITION OF APPLICANTS' EMERGENCY APPLICATION 

FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS 

CORRECTED PROOF OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on February 4, 2019, she served the Response 

in Opposition to Emergency Application for a Stay Pending Disposition of 

Applicants' Emergency Application for a Writ of Mandamus by 1) efiling the 

response using the United States Supreme Court efiling system; 2) emailing the 

response to all known parties at email listed below; and 3) mailing same in an 

envelope bearing postage fully prepaid, plainly addressed as follows: 

Intervening Defendants: 
Also serving: 
Gary Gordon 
201 Townsend Street, Suite 900 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
GGordon@dykema.com 

Jason Torchinsky 
Holtzman Vogel Josefiak Torchinsky PLLC 
45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
jt@hvjt.la w 

Charles Spies 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Suite 1300 South 
Washington, DC 20004 
cspies@clarkhill.com 



Plaintiffs: 
Jay Yeager 
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
jay.yeager@faegrebd.com 

Mark Brewer 
17000 West 10 Mile Road 
2nd Floor, Southfield, MI 48075 
mbrewer@goodmanacker.com 

Defendants: 
Scott Eldridge 
Miller Canfield 
One Michigan Avenue, Suite 900 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
Eldridge@MillerCanfield.com 

Michael J. Hodge 
Hodge@MillerCanfield.com 

Ericka Giroux 
Giroux@millercanfield.com 

~afs~ ?~ 
Legal Secretary 


